		South Dublin County Counc Local Government (Planning & Development Acts 1963 to 1999 and Planning & Developme Act 2000 Planning Register (Part	:) nt	an Register No. S00A/0765
1	Location	Main Road, Tallaght, Dublin 24.	η	
2.	Development	Erect a liquid nitrogen storage	vessel at the r	ear.
3.	Date of Application	09/02/01	Date Further P (a) Requested	
3a.	Type of Application	Permission	1. 19/12/2000 2.	1. 09/02/2001 2.
4.	Submitted by	Name: T. Egan, Address: M.P.I. Metal Powders Tallaght,	International,M	lain Road,
5.	Applicant	Name: M.P.I. Metal Powders Address: Main Road, Tallaght,		
~	Denieżon	0.C.M. No. 0709 BF	Feat	

ě

The second s

6,	Decision	O.C.M. No. 0709 Date 05/04/2001	Effect AP GRANT PERMISSION			
7.	Grant	O.C.M. No. 1035 Date 16/05/2001	Effect AP GRANT PERMISSION			
8.	Appeal Lodged					
9.	Appeal Decision					
10.	Material Contravention					
ıi.	Enforcement	Compensation	Purchase Notice			
12.	Revocation or A	mendment				
13.	E.I.S. Requeste	ed E.I.S. Received	E.I.S. Appeal			
- <del>11</del>		нин — 8 м т. - 9 у				

 $\mathbf{8}$ 



PLANNING DEPARTMENT County Hall, Town Centre, Tallaght, Dublin 24.

Telephone: 01-414 9000 Fax: 01-414 9104

NOTIFICATION OF DECISION TO GRANT PERMISSION LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1963 TO 1999 AND PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT ACT 2000

Decision Order Number 0709	Date of Decision 05/04/2001
Register Reference S00A/0765	Date: 09/02/01

Applicant M.P.I. Metal Powders International,

Development Erect a liquid nitrogen storage vessel at the rear.

Location Main Road, Tallaght, Dublin 24.

Floor Area

Halla an Chontae,

Baile Átha Cliath 24.

Telefon: 01-414 9000

Facs: 01-414 9104

Lár an Bhaile, Tamhlacht,

Sq Metres

Time extension(s) up to and including

Additional Information Requested/Received 19/12/2000 /09/02/2001

Clarification of Additional Information Requested/Received /

In pursuance of its functions under the above mentioned Acts, the South Dublin County Council, being the Planning Authority for the County Health District of Dublin, did by Order dated as above make a DECISION TO GRANT PERMISSION in respect of the above proposal.

Subject to the conditions (4 ) on the attached Numbered Pages. Signed on behalf of the South Dublin County Council.

for SENIOR ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER

T. Egan,

M.P.I. Metal Powders International,

Main Road,

Tallaght,

Dublin 24.

Halla an Chontae, L**ár** an Bhaile, Tamhlacht, Baile Átha Cliath 24.

Telefon: 01-414 9000 Facs: 01-414 9104

3

4

3.27



PLANNING DEPARTMENT County Hall, Town Centre, Tallaght, Dublin 24.

Telephone: 01-414 9000 Fax: 01-414 9104

#### REG REF. \$00A/0765

Conditions and Reasons

- 1 The development to be carried out in its entirety in accordance with the plans, particulars and specifications lodged with the application and Additional Information on the 9th February 2001 save as may be required by the other conditions attached hereto. REASON: To ensure that the development shall be in accordance with the permission and that effective control be maintained.
- 2 That prior to commencement of development the requirements of the Principal Environmental Health Officer be ascertained and strictly adhered to in the development. REASON; In the interest of health.

That the water supply and drainage arrangements, including the disposal of surface water, be in accordance with the requirements of the South Dublin County Council.

Applicant shall ensure full and complete separation of the foul and surface water drainage system.

No discharge of trade effluent to sewer shall be permitted without the applicant first obtaining from the Environmental Services Department, a licence under section 16 of the Water Pollution Acts 1977-1990.

No new building works to lie within 5 metres of a watermain.

REASON:

In order to comply with the Sanitary Services Acts, 1878 - 1964.

The Development shall comply with the following requirement of the Fire Authority.

-The installation shall comply in all respects to BCGA C.P.21 'Bulk liquid Argon or Nitrogen Storage at Users Premises'

-The installation shall be protected at all times from vehicular traffic and access by unauthorised personnel.

Page 2 of 3

Halla an Chontae, Lár an Bhaile, Tamhlacht, Baile Átha Cliath 24.

Telefon: 01-414 9000 Facs: 01-414 9104



PLANNING DEPARTMENT County Hall, Town Centre, Tallaght, Dublin 24.

Telephone: 01-414 9000 Fax: 01-414 9104

REG. REF. S00A/0765

-Pressure testing of the vessel prior to use shall be carried out as per requirements.

-Signage to be erected on compound fence/gate as to no unauthorised persons, hazards, first-aid and fire fighting measures, protective clothing to be worn, precautions re: accidential release.

-Familiarisation visits for fire crews shall be arranged as per the requirements of Dublin Corporation, Fire Brigade Headquaters.

-Access routes for emergency vehicles to be kept free at all times.

REASON:

In the interest of fire safety.

Page 3 of 3

		South Dublin County Counce Local Government (Flanning & Development Acts 1963 to 1999 and Planning & Developmen Act 2000 Planning Register (Part	a) at	lan Register No. SOOA/0765
1.	Location	Main Road, Tallaght, Dublin 24.	: - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
2.	Development	Erect a liquid nitrogen storage	vessel at the	rear.
3.	Date of Application	09/02/01	Date Further (a) Requested	
За.	Type of Application	Permission	1. 19/12/2000 2.	1. 09/02/2001 2.
4.	Submitted by	Name: T. Egan, Address: M.P.I. Metal Powders Tallaght,	International,	Main Road,
5.	Applicant	Name: M.P.I. Metal Powders Address: Main Road, Tallaght,	-	
		OCM NO. 0709	fect	7-7207 - 1

6.	Decision	0.C.M. No. 0709	AP GRANT PERMISSION
*		Date 05/04/2001	
7.	Grant	O.C.M. No. 1035	Effect AP GRANT PERMISSION
		Date 16/05/2001	AP GRANT PERMISSION
8.	Appeal Lodged		
<u>9</u> .	Appeal Decision		
1.0.	Material Contra	vention	
11.	Enforcement	Compensation	Purchase Notice
12.	Revocation or A	mendment	
13.	E.I.S. Requeste	d E.I.S. Rece:	ived E.I.S. Appeal
14.		., Date	Receipt No.

Halla an Chontae Lár an Bhaile, Tamhlacht Baile Átha Cliath 24

¥.

រដ្ឋ ន វីវ រំា

()

Telefon: 01-414 9230 Facs: 01-414 9104



# PLANNING DEPARTMENT

Applications/Registry/Appeals

County Hall Town Centre, Tallaght Dublin 24

Telephone: 01-414 9230 Fax: 01-414 9104

T. Egan, M.P.I. Metal Powders International, Main Road, Tallaght, Dublin 24.

#### NOTIFICATION OF GRANT OF Permission

LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1963 TO 1999 AND PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT ACT 2000

0.0		
Final Grant	Order Number 1035	Date of Final Grant 16/05/2001
Decision Ord	er Number 0709	Date of Decision 05/04/2001
Register Ref	erence S00A/0765	Date 09/02/01
Applicant	M.P.I. Metal Powders	International,
Development	Erect a liquid nitro	gen storage vessel at the rear.
Location	Main Road, Tallaght,	Dublin 24.
	0.00 Sq	Metres
Time extension	(s) up to and including ormation Requested/Received	
Time extension Additional Inf	(s) up to and including ormation Requested/Receiv	

Halla an Chontae Lár an Bhaile, Tamhlacht Baile Átha Cliath 24

Telefon: 01-414 9230 Facs: 01-414 9104

3

4

#### Conditions and Reasons

1 The development to be carried out in its entirety in accordance with the plans, particulars and specifications lodged with the application and Additional Information on the 9th February 2001 save as may be required by the other conditions attached hereto. REASON:

To ensure that the development shall be in accordance with the permission and that effective control be maintained.

2 That prior to commencement of development the requirements of the Principal Environmental Health Officer be ascertained and strictly adhered to in the development. REASON: In the interest of health.



# PLANNING DEPARTMENT

Applications/Registry/Appeals

County Hall Town Centre, Tallaght Dublin 24

Telephone: 01-414 9230 Fax: 01-414 9104

REG REF.

That the water supply and drainage arrangements, including the disposal of surface water, be in accordance with the requirements of the South Dublin County Council.

Applicant shall ensure full and complete separation of the foul and surface water drainage system. No discharge of trade effluent to sewer shall be permitted without the applicant first obtaining from the Environmental Services Department, a licence under section 16 of the Water Pollution Acts 1977-

1990.

No new building works to lie within 5 metres of a watermain.

#### **REASON:**

In order to comply with the Sanitary Services Acts, 1878 - 1964.

The Development shall comply with the following requirement of the Fire Authority.

-The installation shall comply in all respects to BCGA C.P.21 'Bulk liquid Argon or Nitrogen Storage at Users Premises'

-The installation shall be protected at all times from vehicular traffic and access by unauthorised personnel. -Pressure testing of the vessel prior to use shall be carried out as per requirements.

-Signage to be erected on compound fence/gate as to no unauthorised persons, hazards, first-aid and fire fighting measures, protective clothing to be worn, precautions re; accidential release.

-Familiarisation visits for fire crews shall be arranged as

# REG. REF. S00A/0765 COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ÁTHA CLIATH THEAS

Halla an Chontae Lár an Bhaile, Tamhlacht Baile Átha Cliath 24





### PLANNING DEPARTMENT Applications/Registry/Appeals

County Hall Town Centre, Tallaght Dublin 24

Telephone: 01-414 9230 Fax: 01-414 9104

per the requirements of Dublin Corporation, Fire Brigade Headquaters, -Access routes for emergency vehicles to be kept free at all times. REASON: In the interest of fire safety.

- (1) All buildings must be designed and constructed in accordance with the Building Regulations 1997.
- (2) Building Control Regulations require a Commencement Notice. <u>A copy of the</u> <u>Commencement Notice is attached.</u>
- (3) A Fire Safety Certificate must be obtained from the Building Control Authority, where applicable.
- (4) Free Standing Walls must be designed and constructed in accordance with IS 325: Code of Practice for use of Masonry Part 1 : Structural use of unreinforced Masonry. The Owner must also ensure that the construction of all walls is supervised by a competent person.

Signed on behalf of South Dublin County Council,

for SENIOR ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER

	X	South Dublin County Council Local Government (Planning & Development) Acts 1963 to 1993 Planning Register (Part 1)			Plan Register No. S00A/0765	
1.	Location	Main Road, Tallaght, Dublin 24.				
2.	Development	Erect a liquid nitrogen storage vessel at			vessel at th	ne rear.
з.	Date of Application	08/11/00		Date Further Particulars (a) Requested (b) Received		
3a.	Type of Application	Permission		1. 19/12/20 2.	00 <b>1</b> . 2.	
4.	Submitted by	Name: T. Egan, Address: M.P.I. Metal Powders International, Main Road, Tallaght,			1,Main Road,	
5.	Applicant	Name: M.P.I. Metal Powders International, Address: Main Road, Tallaght, Dublin 24.				
6.	Decision	O.C.M. No. Date	2783 19/12/2000	FI	fect REQUEST AD FORMATION	DITIONAL

N.

Ŷ

.

		Date	19/12/2000	INFC	ORMATION
7.	Grant	O.C.M. No. Date		Effe Fl INFC	REQUEST ADDITIONAL DRMATION
8.	Appeal Lodged			- - - -	
9.	Appeal Decision				
10.	Material Contra	vention	<u>↓ / ∧                                  </u>	<u> </u>	
11.	Enforcement	Com	pensation		Purchase Notice
12.	Revocation or Ar	mendment		<u>,</u>	<u> </u>
13.	E.I.S. Requested	đ	E.I.S. Received		E.I.S. Appeal
14.,	Registrar		Date		Receipt No.

×

ē.



PLANNING DEPARTMENT County Hall, Town Centre, Tallaght, Dublin 24.

Telephone: 01-414 9000 Fax: 01-414 9104

LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1963 TO 1993

Decision Order Number 2783	Date of Decision 19/12/2000
Register Reference S00A/0765	Date: 08/11/00

Applicant M.P.I. Metal Powders International, Development Erect a liquid nitrogen storage vessel at the rear.

Location Main Road, Tallaght, Dublin 24.

App. Type Permission

Halla an Chontae,

Baile Átha Cliath 24.

Telefon: 01-414 9000

Facs: 01-414 9104

Lár an Bhaile, Tamhlacht,

Dear Sir/Madam, With reference to your planning application, received on 08/11/00 in connection with the above, I wish to inform you that before the application can be considered under the Local Government (Planning & Development) Acts 1963-1993, the following ADDITIONAL INFORMATION must be submitted in quadruplicate:

- 1 (i) The applicant is requested to submit details of firemain layout. NOTE: No new building works to lie within 5m of watermain.
  - (ii) The applicant is to ascertain the requirements of the Chief Fire Officer with regard to the proposal and to submit details showing compliance with these requirements.
  - The applicant is to ascertain the requirements of the Principal Environmental Health Officer (Phone: 4149274) with regard to the proposal and to submit details showing compliance with these requirements.

Signed on behalf of South Dublin County Council

for Senior Administrative Officer

T. Egan, M.P.I. Metal Powders International, Main Road, Tallaght, Dublin 24.